Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1019	17213	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHOI, Seung-Keun	Name:Bando Industrial Co., Ltd.	
11/07/0/	Internal Address: Republic of Korea	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:]	
Assignment		
	Street Address: _451, Kwangduck-ri	
Security Agreement	Doahn-myeon, Koesan-kun, Chungcheongbuk-	
Other	myoon, kooban kan, onangeneongonk-	
	City: KOREA State: Zip:	
Execution Date: 9/3/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $11/7/2001$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ◘ Yes No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Donald J. Fitzpatrick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker	Enclosed	
& Gale, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000	07-1985	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Fitzpatrick	information is true and correct and any attached copy 11-7-01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

12/11/2001 HTECKLU1 00000040 29151330

40.00 OP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA		
	Seung-Keun Choi	(inventor 1 name), and
		(inventor 2 name)
citizens of	Korea	(citizenship)
whose post office Samsung Apt. 106-2 Chungcheongbuk-dand	1402, Yulyang-dong, Sangdang-ku, Cl	
		(inventor 2 address)
have invented cert	ain improvements in:	
		(title of invention)
the disclosure of w	which is being filed concurrently he	rewith.
AND, WH (assignee),	EREAS, BANDO INDUSTR	RIAL CO., LTD.
a	Korean	(city/state/country of
a company of the R	rporation, with offices at epublic of Korea, of 451, Kwangduck san-kun, Chungcheongbuk-do, Korea	
<u>-</u>	niring the entire right, title and inter and all patent rights therefor;	rest in and to said improvements
· ·	EREFORE, in consideration of One ideration, the receipt of which is he	` /
Seung	-Keun Choi (invento	r 1) and
	(invento	or 2)
do hereby sell, ass	sign, transfer and set over unto said	
BANDO II	NDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (as	ssignee)

444416

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0584

the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by
BANDO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (assignee), a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.
AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said
BANDO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (assignee), a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said
BANDO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (assignee) a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.
AND we further grant to BANDO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (assignee) a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.
Date: 09/03/2001 Signature Inventor 1 Typed Name: Seung-Keun Choi
Date: Signature Inventor 2 Typed Name

2

RECORDED: 11/07/2001